
 
Aquatic Invasive Species State Contacts 

 

Illinois 

 
Debbie Bruce 
Chief of the Fisheries Division 
Illinois Department of Natural Resources 
Email: debbie.bruce@illinois.gov 
Phone: 217-524-4111 
 
Kevin Irons 
Manager, Aquaculture & Aquatic Nuisance 
Species Program  
Illinois Department of Natural Resources 
Email: kevin.irons@illinois.gov 
Phone: 217-557-0719 
 
Dan Sallee 
Region I Administrator 
Illinois Department of Natural Resources 
Email: dan.sallee@illinois.gov 
Phone: 815-625-2968 
 

Indiana 

 
Doug Keller  
Aquatic Invasives Coordinator 
Indiana Department of Natural Resources 
Division of Fish and Wildlife 
Email: dkeller@dnr.in.gov 
Phone: 317-234-3883 
 
Bill James 
Chief of Fisheries 
Indiana Department of National Resources  
Email: bjames@dnr.in.gov 
Phone: 317-232-4092 
 
John Davis 
Deputy Director, Land Management Team  
Indiana Department of Natural Resources  
Email: jdavis@dnr.in.gov 
Phone: 317-232-4025  
 
 

Brian Schoenung 
District Fisheries Biologist 
Indiana Department of National Resources  
Email: bschoenung@dnr.in.gov 
Phone: 812-279-1215 
 

Iowa 

 
Kim Bogenschutz 
Aquatic Nuisance Species coordinator 
Iowa Department of Natural Resources 
Email:  kim.bogenschutz@dnr.iowa.gov 
Phone:  515 432-2823 
 
Joe Larscheid 
Fisheries Bureau Chief 
Iowa Department of Natural Resources 
Email:  joe.larscheid@dnr.iowa.gov 
Phone:  515-281-5208 
 
Mike Hawkins  
Fisheries Biologist 
Iowa Department of Natural Resources 
Email: Michael.Hawkins@dnr.iowa.gov 
Phone: 712-336-1840 
 

Kansas 

 
Doug Nygren 
Fisheries Section Chief 
Kansas Department of Wildlife and Parks  
Email: doug.nygren@ksoutdoors.com 
Phone: 620-672-5911 
 
Jason Goeckler 
Aquatic Nuisance Species Specialist 
Kansas Department of Wildlife and Parks  
Email: jason.goeckler@ksoutdoors.com 
Phone: 620-342-0658 

 
 
 

mailto:Michael.Hawkins@dnr.iowa.gov


Michigan 

 
Jon Allan  
Director, Office of the Great Lakes 
Michigan Department of Environmental Quality 
Email: allanj@michigan.gov 
Phone: 517-335-4056 
 
Eric Brown 
Senior Federal Policy Representative 
Michigan Washington D.C. Office 
Email:browne15@michigan.gov 
Phone: 202-624-5840 
 

Minnesota 

 
Commissioner Tom Landwehr  
Minnesota Department of Natural Resources 
Email: tim.Landwehr@state.mn.us 
Phone: 651- 296-6157 
 
Will Seuffert 
Policy Advisor 
Office of Gov. Dayton 
Email: will.seuffert@state.mn.us 
Phone: 651-201-3424 
 
Bill Grant 
Deputy Director, Office of Energy Security 
Minnesota Department of Commerce 
Email: Bill.grant@state.mn.us 
Phone: 651-296-9325 
 

Missouri 
 
Tim Banek 
Invasive Species Coordinator  
Missouri Department of Conservation 
Email: tim.banek@mdc.mo.gov 
Phone: 573-522-4115 x3371  
 
Chris Vitello 
Fisheries Division Chief 
Missouri Department of Conservation 
Email: chris.vitello@mdc.mo.gov 
Phone: 573-522-4115 
 
 
 

Vince Travnichek 
Field Station Supervisor 
Missouri Department of Conservation 
Email: vincent.travnichek@mdc.mo.gov 
Phone: 816-271-3111 x206 
 

Ohio 

 
John Navarro 
Administrator, Stream Conservation & 
Environmental Assessment Program 
Ohio Department of Natural Resources 
Division of Wildlife 
Email: john.navarro@dnr.state.oh.us  
Phone: 614-265-6346 
 
Rich Carter 
Fisheries Administrator 
Ohio Department of Natural Resources 
Phone: 614-265-6345 
Email: rich.carter@dnr.state.oh.us 
 
Karl Gebhardt 
Deputy Director  
Ohio Department of Natural Resources 
Office of Soil and Water Conservation 
Email: karl.gebhardt@dnr.state.oh.us 
Phone: 614-265-6877 
 

Wisconsin 

 
Steve Galarneau 
Director, Office of Great Lakes, Division of Water 
Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources  
Email: Stephen.Galarneau@Wisconsin.gov 
Phone: (608) 266-1956 
 
Elizabeth Kluesner 
Director of Federal and Local Relations 
Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources  
Email: Elizabeth.Kluesner@wisconsin.gov 
Phone: (608) 266-1648 
 
Dan Baumann 
Director, West Central Region 
Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources  
Email: Dan.Baumann@Wisconsin.gov 
Phone: (715) 839-3722 
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Robert Wakeman  
Specialist 
Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources 
Email: Robert.Wakeman@Wisconsin.gov 
Phone: 262-574-2149 
 
Wendy Riemann 
Director of Federal Relations 
Office of Wisconsin Governor Scott Walker 
Email: wendy.riemann@wisconsin.gov 
Phone: (202) 624-5999 

mailto:wendy.riemann@wisconsin.gov

